# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2798999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XAVER ROEMERSPERGER	03/04/2014
KARLHEINZ DOERNER	03/12/2014
WALTER SCHWERTBERGER	03/04/2014
SEBASTIAN VOELL	03/04/2014
SVEN KRAUS	03/04/2014
JOHANNES ECHTLER	03/09/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAN TRUCK & BUS AG
Street Address:	DACHAUER STRASSE 667
City:	MUENCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80995

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14244258

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-8000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5375-1017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALFRED W. FROEBRICH	
SIGNATURE:	/Alfred W. Froebrich/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

REEL: 032595 FRAME: 0364

PAIENI

502752403

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=5375-1017\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032595 FRAME: 0365

RECORDED: 04/03/2014

Our Ref: 5375-1017

Client's Ref: 1.3962 US FL3 se

## ASSIGNMENT

in Consideration of the	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of or	her good and valuable
consideration paid to the undersigned by		
MAN Truck & Bus AG		
a corporation organized under the laws of		receipt whereof
	d by these presents hereby sold, assigned, t	
unto the said assignee the entire right, til	tle and interest in and to the invention or in	iprovement in
APPANCEMENT COD MARNING	OF AND/OR FOR CONSIDERATION	OF UTILITY
VEHICLE-RELEVANT DRIVING R		OF ORLITS-
said invention being fully described and	for claimed in the application for Letters Pi	atent of the United States
	s date, or 2) Serial Nofile	
in and for the United States and all fore	ign countries, the same to be held and enjo	wed by said assignee, its
	sentatives, to the full ends of the terms for	
	entirely as the same would have been h	
undersigned if this assignment and sale I		
	reby Authorized to make application t	or and to receive Letters
Patent for said invention in any of said c	ountries at its election.	
a si mana a mana a mana	. House only on the second	
	t The Undersigned will execute	
	ention and Letters Patent; and at any time,	
	te and deliver any and all papers that may l	
	any Letters Patent which may be granted the	
	epresentatives, and, upon the request and divisional applications for patents for said	
	Letters Patents to be granted therefor, as	
	for procuring the same or for aiding	
	assignee, its successors, assigns or other le	
		Control of the second s
And The Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks is	Hereby Authorized
and Requested to issue any and a	Il Letters Patent of the United States fo	r said invention to said
assignee.	į	
	V D	
Dated: <u>04. <b>Q</b> 20/4</u>	XX Pances	L.S.
	Xaver BOEMERSPERGER	
Dated: 12 3, 72 14	-	L.S.
	Karlheinz DOĘRNER	
Dated: 04.03.2014	X Q Violano	L.S.
MARKET STREET,	Walter SCHWERTBERGER	
Dated: 04.03. 2014	\ \S. \A\A\	L.S.
Dated 1 & 3 . 4 - 14		ELF 1.7 s
Dated: 04.03 2014	Sebastian VOELL	L.Ś.
Dated: Adivo · Could		۲٬۵۰
00 m 0 00 m	Sven KRAUS	7 (7
Dated: <u>09.03.2044</u>	<u> </u>	L.S.
	Johannes ECHTLER	

**PATENT REEL: 032595 FRAME: 0366**